



\$~106

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 326/2025**
MANISH ARORAAPPELLANT
Through: Ms. Tanvi Sapra, Adv.
versus

SURESH KUMARRESPONDENT
Through: *Nemo*

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER
14.07.2025

%

CM APPL. 40856/2025

1. The present application has been filed seeking condonation of a delay of 9 days in depositing the decretal amount in compliance with the Order dated 27.05.2025.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is condoned.
3. Let the decretal amount be deposited within two days from today.
4. The application stands disposed of.

RFA(COMM) 326/2025

5. List the matter on 6th November, 2025, the date already fixed.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 14, 2025

Pallavi/Kj/DG