



\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 326/2025 & CM APPL. 33442/2025**

**MANISH ARORA** .....Appellant

Through: Ms. Tanvi Sapra and Mr.  
Shantanu Awasthi, Adv.

versus

**SURESH KUMAR** .....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA**

**ORDER**

% **30.04.2026**

As it is now 12.40 pm and the Bench has to rise, re-notify on 17  
August 2026.

**C. HARI SHANKAR, J**

**OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J**

**APRIL 30, 2026/yg**